2,148 41,072 42,121 22,776

(h) Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Board’s exposures to changes in interest rates.

The table indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at balance date would

have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that the Board considers to be

reasonably possible.  A reasonably possible change in risk variable has been determined after

taking into account the economic environment in which the Board operates and the time frame

for the assessment (i.e. until the end of the next annual reporting period). The sensitivity

analysis is based on risk exposures in existence at the balance date. The analysis assumes

that all other variables remain constant.

For interest rates a reasonably possible change of 100 basis points is consistent with current

trends. The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Board's financial assets interest

rate risk.

Putting Service and the Needs of People First   73

16. Financial Instruments (cont.)
 Interest Rate Risk

  Result Equity Result Equity

 Interest
Rate

+100
points

+100
points

-100
points

-100
Points

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

2014

Cash & cash equivalents
   Cash at bank 2.00% - - - -

Short term investments - discounted securities -% - - - -

Investments at fair value
   Government & semi government bonds 4.85% 1,542 - (1,542) -

Corporate bonds 5.77% 939 - (939) -

Bank bills 1.61% 25 - (25) -

2013

   Cash & cash equivalents
   Cash at bank 3.00% 21 - (21) -

Short term investments - discounted securities 3.73% 150 - (150) -

Investments at fair value

-

Government & semi government bonds 4.99% 13 - (13) -

Corporate bonds 3.69% 188 - (188) -

Bank bills 2.81% 60 - (60) -

(i) Fair Value

The recognised fair values of financial assets and liabilities are classified according to the

following fair value hierarchy that reflects the significance of the inputs used in making these

measurements.

Level 1 – fair values that reflect unadjusted quoted prices in active markets for identical

assets/liabilities;

Level 2 – fair values that are based on inputs that are directly or indirectly observable for the

asset/liability (other than unadjusted quoted prices); and

Level 3 – fair values that are derived from data not observable in a market.